OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE::::GOLAGHAT

<u>ORDER</u> Date: 12.01.2024

Smti. Jilmil Begum, Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2, Golaghat, is allowed to avail Earned Leave for 4 (four) days w.e.f. 17.01.2024 to 20.01.2024 along with station leave permission w.e.f. morning of 14.01.2024 till morning of 21.01.2024 for renovation of her dwelling house and for some religious functions at her home, subject to submission of Up-to-date leave admissibility report.

She is further directed to hand over charge of her Court to the Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat for the aforesaid period.

Inform accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge. Golaghat

Memo No. DJ (G) 389-400/2024

Dated. 12/ 1 / 2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Deputy Registrar (Finance), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 4. The Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.
- 5. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat.
- 6. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1, Golaghat.
- 7. The Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2, Golaghat.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Golaghat.
- 9. The Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.
 - 10. The Accountant, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat.
 - 11. Person Concerned.
 - 12. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, District & Gonalons Hudge Golaghat